

Gautam Ghai Vs. Peer Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 531/2012

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay Mokta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that since the matter has come up for consideration after a period of almost twelve years, therefore, he has to ascertain the status of the appellant.

As prayed for, list on **21.11.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(raman)