

Gautam Ghai Vs. Peer Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 531/2012

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to procure fresh Power of Attorney.

As prayed for, list on **22.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th December, 2025
(raman)