

Gautam Ghai Vs. Peer Singh

Cr. Appeal No. 531/2012

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vijay Mokhta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that Power of Attorney shall be filed during the course of the day.

Since the appeal already stands admitted, list for final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd December, 2025
(raman)