

Gautam Ghai vs. Peer Singh

Cr. Appeal No.531 of 2012

18.03.2026 Present Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.812 of 2012

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, learned counsel representing the applicant/respondent to withdraw his Power of Attorney. It is averred in the application that despite repeated communications, respondent-accused is not coming forward to impart instructions and as such, he is finding it difficult to conduct the case on his behalf. Though, repeatedly learned counsel representing the respondent-accused called upon the respondent-accused to impart instructions, but since no response is being received, prayer has been made on his behalf to withdraw Power of Attorney.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and Mr. Vijay Chaudhary, Advocate is permitted to withdraw the Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent/ accused. The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Appeal No.531 of 2012

Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Arresting Police Officer be issued against the respondent, returnable for 20.04.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 18, 2026
(shankar)