

GAUTAM GHAI Versus PEER SINGH

CR.A-531 of 2012

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Priti Steta, Advocate vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan,
Advocate, for the apellant.

Mr. Rocky, Advocate, for the respondent.

Pursuant to Bailable warrants issued in terms of order dated 18.03.2026, respondent has come present in person. He states that on account of unavoidable circumstances, he has not been able to come present on the previous date. He undertakes to put in appearance regularly as and when called by this Court either in person or through counsel.

Mr. Rocky, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent.

Since learned original counsel for the appellant is not available today on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 28.05.2026.

April 20, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge